1. The appropriate officers of the City are authorized to accept and deliver on behalf 
of the City that certain Agreement between the City and Demolition Pros relating to 
the 1200-1300 Minnesota Avenue Sidewalk Project for the base bid amount of 
Eighty Four Thousand, Two Hundred Sixty Five Dollars ($84,265), in substantially 
the form attached as Exhibit A and presented to the Commission today, with such 
changes, insertions or omissions as may be approved by the Mayor and Interim 
City Manager and whose execution shall be conclusive evidence of such approval. 

2. The Interim City Manager is authorized to execute and deliver on behalf of the 
City change orders for unforeseen conditions related to this Project, in a cumulative 
amount that does not exceed Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000), provided that the 
CRA Director certifies that the change order does not result in a fundamental 
change to the scope of the Project or the standard of materials used for such, the 
Finance Director confirms the contingency amount set forth herein is not exceeded,